
  

The Dane County Register of Deeds  

Office will be CLOSED the following days 
in 2024:  

  
  
  

Monday, January 1 – Holiday  

Monday, January 15 – Holiday  

Monday, May 27 – Holiday  

Wednesday, June 19 - Holiday  

Thursday, July 4 - Holiday  

Monday, September 2 – Holiday  
Monday, October 14 – Holiday 
Monday, November 11 - Holiday 

Thursday, November 28 – Holiday  

Friday, November 29 – Holiday  

Tuesday, December 24 – Holiday   
Wednesday, December 25 – Holiday 
Tuesday, December 31 - Holiday 
 
  
  
  
Information regarding the Wisconsin State Vitals Records Office can be 
found at: http://dhs.wisconsin.gov/vitalrecords/  
  
Information regarding obtaining Marriage Licenses and Domestic 
Partnership Applications from the Dane County Clerk Office can be 
found at: http://www.countyofdane.com/clerk/  



  


